Microtensor
Page 10 Pages 10
 10 Type designation
Order example of pressure transmitter
     Pressure transmitter of РТМ Series with characteristics: output signal 4-20 mA,
upper gauge pressure limit 1,6 MPa, limit of main error ±0,25 % (operating temperature
range from + 5 to + 50 °C), with electrical connector Р2 Series and fitting thread
М20х1,5-8g:
Pressure transmitter РТМ1-1,6-0,25 %-С1-М20.
 М-037
  2019
       Lomonosov str.6, building 2, 302040 Orel, Russia
   Tеl.: +7(4862) 30-34-50, e-mail: mail@microtensor.ru
Pressure transmitters  PTM, РТМ-М Series
Series
Upper gauge pressure limit
0,1; 0,16; 0,25; 0,4; 0,6; 1; 1,6; 2,5; 4; 6;
10; 16; 25; 40; 60; 100; 160; 200; 250 MPa
Limit error
0,25 % - main error (for transmitters with operating
              temperature range from + 5 to + 50 °C);
0,5 % - main error (for transmitters with operating
              temperature range from - 40 to + 85 °C);
1 % - main error for PTM-M 0,1-...  with operating
          temperature range from - 40 to + 85 °C;
0,7 %T - total error (for transmitters with operating
               temperature range from + 5 to + 50 °C)
 - ХХХ - XXX Х - М
Thread code
К - 1/4-18 NPT;                            M14А - М14х1,5-8g, end seal for РТМ;
M20 - М20х1,5-8g;                      M12А(МА1) - М12х1,25-8g, end seal;
M14 - М14х1,5-8g for РТМ;      G1/4А(GA1) - G1/4-А, end seal
M12(МК1) - М12х1,25-8g;
G1/4(GК1) - G1/4-А;
Electrical connection
С1 - connector Р2 Series;
С2 - connector GDM Series
Output signal version
1 - 4-20 mA for РТМ, РТМ-М;
2 - 0-5 V for РТМ;
3 - 0,5-4,5 V ratiometric for РТМ-М
  ХХХX -   ХХ - ХXXХ
РТМ, РТМ-М
Version for the threaded fitting
M - titanium alloy